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Cow Creek Gas. Inc. (Sigma) 
(Name of Utility) 

APPLICABLE: 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO.---'------------------

....::O::..:.r.:..::ig=in=a,_l ---~· SHEET NO. -----'----

CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

______ SHEETNO~·---------

RATES AND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

Base Rate 
FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

$ 6.2500 
$ 4.5522 

GCRR 
7.1836 
7.1836 

Total 
13.4336 
11.7358 

B. Minimum Bill : 13.43363 

DATE OF ISSUE May 27, 2011 
Month/Date/Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE July1 , 2011 

ISSUED BY 
(Signature of Officer) . 

TITLE Member 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 
IN CASE NO. 2011-00191 DATED June 17 2011 

' 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

&J. ~ll-~1 
EFFECTIVE ~ 

7/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

Cow Creek Gas. Inc. (Sigma) 
(Name.of Utility) 

APPLICABLE: 

AVAlLABIUTY OF SERVICE: 

A MONTHLYRATES: 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. ------'1'----------------

-=O=ri=gi=na=l _ _ __ SHEET NO. _ __ 1=------

CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

SHEET NO. 
-----~ ~--------

RATES AND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

FIRST (1) MCF .(MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

Base Rate 
$ 6.2500 
$ 4.5522 

GGRR 
8 .. 9861 

8.98610 

Total 
15:2361 
13.5383 

B. Minimum Bill: 

DATE OF .ISSUE March 3, 2011 
Month/Date/Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE Member 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 
IN CASE NO. 2011~00Q79 DATED March 23 2011 ' 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

&J foJiu; 
EFFECTIVE = 

4/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Cow Creek Gas. Inc. (Sigma)_ 
(N~me ofUtility) 

.APPLICABLE: 

AVAilABILITY OF SERVICE: 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED .. . . . . . 
Community, Town or City 

P,S.C. KY. NO.------'--------------

-----SHEET NO .. ___ 1,_· --~ 

CANGEUNGP.S. KY.NO. 

---~--SHEETNO~· --------------

RATESAND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial .use iri applicable areas. 

A. MONTHLY .RATES: 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF . 

B. Minimum Bill: 

DATE OF ISSUE 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE 

November 30, 2010 
Month/Date/Year 

January 1, 2011 

(Signature of Officer) 

Member 

Base Rate 
$ 6.2500 
$ 4 .5522 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 

GCRR 
9.0758 
9.0758 

Total 
15.3258 
13.6280 

15.3258 

IN CASE No. c2o1o- oo40 b DATED /&- r!) d.- 10 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~ :l{/1 .. ~ 
,l I . . 

EFFECTIVE 

1/1/2011 
oT T~ '~ on o. <-cr-T'"' n 
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Cow Creek Gas, Inc. CSigroa) 
(Name ofUtility) 

APPLICABLE: Entire Area Served 

FOR --------~F~o~r~aU~a~r~ea~s~s~e~~ed~------­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

______ .SHEET NO. ___ .!_ ________ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 

___________ SHEET NO .. ______ _ 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

Base Rate GCRR Gas Cost 

First 1 MCF 
Over 1 MCF 

$6.2500 
$4.5522 

$7.6998 
$7.6998 

DATE OF ISSUE ____________ -::-:----,-"0'>«8/-:"-30"'-/-':-'1 0<-:--------------­
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTNE __________ ~~~~o~m~l/~20~1~0 ____________ _ 
~onth I DateiY;:] ....... ~ _/..., 

ISSUED BY ____________ .L.&..=.~....:.:;:v,....:· ~=<..:::d """"itl'<'-~~~·~-----------
(~cer) 

TTTLE. __________________ --"M"-"a~n~ag..,e~r M'""'-"'em""'b""e"-r -----------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. __ _,2=0"'-1 0,._-=00=3....:..46"--___ DA TED ------=09:;,.:..:12=7.:..:12=0=1 0.__ __ _ 

$13 .9498 
$12.2520 

Minimum Bill 
PerMCF 

c 
1/lYH 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~ f!llii: 
EFFECTIVE B 

10/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd· Co!lllties 
FOR previously served by Sigma Gas Corp -

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

~O~ri~gm~ru~----SHEETN0 .. ___ -~1~--------

Cow Creek Gas, fuc. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. ..:...._ ____ __ 
(Name ofUtility) . 

--~-------SHEETNO .. __ · ----~------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in Mago:ffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties previously 
served by Sigma Gas Corporation. · 

A V AlLABLll..ITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

GAS COST 
RATE: BASE RATE: RECOVERY TOTAL 

First MCF (minimum bill) $6.2500 $8.1981 $14.4481 

Over 1 MCF $4.5522 $8.1981 $12.7503 

MlNIMUMBILL: $14.4481 

DATE OF ISSUE. ____ __.M!:!iara!.c~hu1~8,_,2"::'0~09~-:------
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE _____ ~A~p~ri~l~I.~2=01~0~--~---

. Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY ____ --r~!f-"--...:..:.:...~.,-:~~G)-~='::::-'-. --=-· --"'1----=---
U (Signature ofOffker) j 

TI1LE President 

BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF TilE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2010-00092 DATED March 17,2010 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE · 

4/1/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


